
Via E-Filing EXPRESS

Amy L. Green
Secretary
Kansas Corporation Commission
1500 SW Arrowhead
Topeka, KS 66604

Re: Docket No. 16-GIMT

Dear Ms. Green:

Attached for filing via the Kansas Corporation Commission’s E
system is CenturyLink’s Entry of Appearance in the above referenced matter.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Attachment
cc: Service List

torry.r.somers@centurylink.

T

June 16, 2016

Kansas Corporation Commission

GIMT-517-GIT

for filing via the Kansas Corporation Commission’s E
system is CenturyLink’s Entry of Appearance in the above referenced matter.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Torry R. Somers
Associate General Counsel

6700 Via Austi Pkwy.
Las Vegas, NV 89119

Ph: (702) 244-8100
Fax: (702) 244-7775

torry.r.somers@centurylink.com

TORRY R. SOMERS

for filing via the Kansas Corporation Commission’s E-Filing EXPRESS
system is CenturyLink’s Entry of Appearance in the above referenced matter.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Associate General Counsel
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THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners: Jay Scott Emler, Chairman
Shari Feist Albrecht
Pat Apple

In the Matter of a General Investigation )
into the Implementation of Senate ) Docket No. 16-GIMT-517-GIT
Substitute for House Bill 2131 )

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF CENTURYLINK
AND CONSENT TO ELECTRONIC SERVICE

COMES NOW Torry R. Somers and Kevin K. Zarling, attorneys for CenturyLink and hereby
enter our appearance in this docket and offer the following.

1. Torry R. Somers is a licensed Kansas attorney in good standing.

2. Kevin K. Zarling is a licensed Texas attorney in good standing, and his application for
admission to the Kansas Bar has been approved, but he has not yet received his Kansas
Bar number.

3. All service, pleadings, testimony, briefs and orders should be directed to counsel for
CenturyLink, electronically at the following addresses: torry.r.somers@centurylink.com,
Kevin.k.zarling@centurylink.com and john.idoux@centurylink.com.

DATED this 16th day of June, 2016.

Respectfully submitted,

CENTURYLINK

Torry Somers - KS Bar # 23634
Senior Counsel
6700 Via Austi Parkway
Las Vegas, NV 89119
Voice: 702-244-8100
Fax: 702-244-7775
torry.r.somers@centurylink.com
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Kevin K. Zarling - TX Bar #22249300
Senior Counsel
400 West 15th Street, Suite 315
Austin, TX 78701
Voice: 512-867-1075
Fax: 512-472-0524
kevin.k.zarling@centurylink.com

Attorneys for CenturyLink



STATE OF NEV ADA 

COUNTY OF CLARK 

VERIFICATION 

) 
) SS. 

) 

Torry R Somers, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and states: 

That he is an attorney for Century Link in the above-referenced matter; that he has read 
the above and foregoing document, knows and understands the contents thereof and states that 
the statements and allegations contained therein are true and correct, according to his knowledge, 
information and belief. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this I(, ~ day of June, 2016. 

My Appointment Expires: MA'( I~ ~I 7 

~. ~ 
i1ot3!YPUblic ill: for said County and State 

4 - DONNI JO FIELDS 
4 •• Notary Public State of Nevada 
• .O.PPT. NO, ()9.9943-1 
• ·.. ,: My App Expires May 17. 2017 I ................ __ .,., ,.,.......~- . 
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CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE

Docket No. 16-GIMT-517-GIT

I hereby certify that on the 16th day of June, 2016, I served a true and correct copy of

CENTURYLINK’S ENTRY OF APPEARANCE in the above entitled docket to the following

persons via email transmission only to the email addresses indicated below:

Michael Neeley, Litigation Counsel
Kansas Corporation Commission
1500 SW Arrowhead Rd
Topeka, KS 66604-4027
m.neeley@kcc.ks.gov

Mark E. Caplinger
Mark E. Caplinger, P.A.
7936 SW Indian Woods Pl.
Topeka, KS 66615-1421
mark@caplingerlaw.net

Bruce A. Ney, Attorney
Southwestern Bell Telephone
Co. D/B/A AT&T Kansas
816 Congress, Suite 1100
Austin, TX 78701
bruce.ney@att.com

Diane C Browning, Counsel State Regulatory
Virgin Mobile USA, L.P.
KSophn0314-3a459
6450 Sprint Pkwy
Overland Park, KS 66251
diane.c.browning@sprint.com

Glenda Cafer, Attorney
Cafer Pemberton LLC
3321 SW 6th St
Topeka, KS 66606
glenda@caferlaw.com

Terri Pemberton, Attorney
Cafer Pemberton LLC
3321 SW 6th St.
Topeka, KS 66606
terri@caferlaw.com

Susan B. Cunningham, Attorney
Dentons Us LLP
7028 SW 69th St
Auburn, KS 66402-9421
susan.cunningham@dentons.com

Mark Doty
Gleason & Doty, Chtd
401 S Main St., Ste 10
PO Box 490
Ottawa, KS 66067-0490
doty.mark@gmail.com

John R. Idoux, Director Kansas Gvmt Affairs
United Telephone Co. of
Kansas D/B/A CenturyLink
600 New Century Pkwy
New Century, KS 66031
john.idoux@centurylink.com

Torry R. Somers, Associate General Counsel
United Telephone Co. of
Kansas D/B/A CenturyLink
6700 Via Austi Pkwy.
Las Vegas, NV 89119
torry.r.somers@centurylink.com

Kevin K. Zarling
United Telephone Co. of
Kansas D/B/A CenturyLink
400 W 15th St Ste 315
Austin, TX 78701-1647
kevin.k.zarling@centurylink.com

Thomas E. Gleason, Attorney
Gleason & Doty, Chtd
PO Box 6
Lawrence, KS 66049-0006
gleason@sunflower.com
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Brian G. Fedotin, Deputy General Counsel
Kansas Corporation Commission
1500 SW Arrowhead Rd
Topeka, KS 66604-4027
b.fedotin@kcc.ks.gov

Colleen R. Jamison
James M. Caplinger, Chartered
823 SW 10th Ave
Topeka, KS 66612-1618
colleen@caplinger.net

CENTURYLINK

By: Carla M. Butler, Paralegal
310 SW Park Ave., 11th Flr.
Portland, OR 97205
Telephone: 503-242-5420
Facsimile: 503-242-8589
e-mail: carla.butler@centurylink.com


